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Instructions for Potential Candidates 
Once an LVHN recruiter or representative has expressed the candidate meets the requirements for an interview, the candidate must register at one of the American Job 
Centers (AJC) using the list below. Once registered, the AJC office will send the candidate a referral form which will allow LVHN to schedule and conduct an interview.  

Instrucciones Para Candidatos Potenciales  
Una vez un reclutador o representante de LVHN haya expresado que el candidato cumple con los requisitos para una entrevista, el candidato debe registrarse en uno de 
los Centros de Servicio de Empleo (CSE) usando la lista a continuación. Una vez registrado, el CSE le enviará el referido al candidato lo cual le permitirá a LVHN coordinar y 
completar la entrevista.  
 

American Job Center Employment Service Manager Employmnet 
Service Placement 

Office 

Phone Fax Email 

Oficina Servicio de Empleo Aguadilla 
Carr. 2, Km. 122.5 
Barrio Corrales 
Aguadilla, PR 00605 

Richard Muñiz 
rmuniz@trabajo.pr.gov 

Madelyne De 
Cardona 

Aida Estremera 

(787) 819-1500 
787-882-1545

(787) 891-5065 
787-882-

3135 

mdecardona@trabajo.pr.gov 
aestremera@trabajo.pr.gov 

(787) 879-3090 
American Job Center Norte Central Rolando A. Román García 
Calle Emilio Castellar #57, 
Esq. Avenida De Diego 

roroman@trabajo.pr.gov Lourdes Vega (787) 878-0525, 
878-3228, (787) 878-0805 lovega@trabajo.pr.gov 

Arecibo, PR 00612 817-0003,
878-7162 

American Job Center Manatí-Dorado 
(Barceloneta) 
Urb Cataluña Esq Calle 1 Carr 140 KM 
68.1 
Barceloneta PR 00617 

Zoraida Olmo Cabrera 
zolmo@trabajo.pr.gov 

Marilyn Mercado 
Román (787) 884-4055 (787) 846-5210 

mamercado@trabajo.pr.gov 

American Job Center Bayamón- 
Comerio 
Calle Palmer #10, Esq. Dr. Veve 
Bayamón, PR 00961 

Ana Collazo 
ancollazo@trabajo.pr.gov Ana R. Alicea 

(787) 995-1700 
EXTS. 2855,2838,

2902, 2882 
(787) 780-1777 aalicea@trabajo.pr.gov 

American Job Center Guaynabo-Toa 
Baja 
Casa Alcaldía, Tercer Piso 
Calle Jose De Diego 

Carlos A. Román 
(787) 625-3137 Ext. 2300 

Wilfredo 
Hernández Rosario 

(787) 720-4040 Ext. 
6475 

whernandez@trabajo.pr.gov 

Guaynabo, PR 
American Job Center Carolina 
Calle Amadeo, Esq. Bernardo García 
PO Box 899 
Carolina, PR 00899 

Carlos A. Román 
(787) 625-3137 Ext. 2300 

Madeline Rosa 
Carmen Cochado 
ccorchado@trabaj 

o.pr.gov

(787) 752-4090 
EXT. 1001, 1002, 

1100-1105, 1200-1203 
(787) 701-1375 

mrosa@trabajo.pr.gov 
ccorchado@trabajo.pr.gov 

American Job Center San Juan 
Calle Georgetti #82 
Rio Piedras, PR 

Sara Fernández 
sfernandez@trabajo.pr.gov 

(787) 480-8810 
Ramón L. Morales 

Rentas 
(787) 480-5680 ext. 

8832 (787) 751-6056 rmorales@trabajo.pr.gov 
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American Job Center Employment Service Manager Employmnet 
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Office 

Phone Fax Email 

American Job Center AMSI-Caguas 
Consolidated Medical Building, Suite 
601 
Calle Gautier Benítez 
Caguas, PR 00778 

 

Damaris Nolasco 
dnolasco@trabajo.pr.gov 

 
 

Damaris Nolasco 

 

(787) 744-5329 
ext.7005 

 
 

(787) 258-9631 

 

dnolasco@trabajo.pr.gov 

Ofician Servicio de Empleo Guayama 
(DTRH) 
PO Box 2690 
Guayama, PR 00785-2690 

Carlos A. Roman 
(787) 625-3137 Ext. 2300 

Enid D. Ortiz Vázquez 
enidortiz@trabajo.pr.gov 

 
Silmarys 

Almodóvar 

 

(787) 864-4916 

  
salmodovar@trabajo.pr.gov 

American Job Center Coamo 
PO Box 318 
Coamo, PR 00769-0318 

 

Carlos A. Román 

 

Aracelis Miranda 
Martínez 

amiranda@trabajo 
.pr.gov 

 

(787) 471-7369 

 

(787) 825-1752 

 
amiranda@trabajo.pr.gov 

American Job Center Ponce 
Calle Isabel #61-63 
Ponce PR 00733 

 
Alberto Martínez Rodríguez 
almartinez@trabajo.pr.gov 

 

Jessica Santiago 
Cebollero 

(787) 842-1150 
(Directo) 

(787) 840-2900 x4057 
787) 840-2900 x4005 

 

(787) 841-0440 

 
jsantiago@trabajo.pr.gov 

American Job Center Suroeste 
Plaza Pitito, Apt. 246, Barrio 
Hoconuco 
Carr. #2 Km. 170.0 
San Germán, PR 00683 

 

Nilda Gisela Negrón (SE) 
nnegron@trabajo.pr.gov 

 

 

Aurea V. Matos 
Acosta 

 
(787) 892-1000 

892-1107, 892-1143, 
1-787-892-2935 TTY 

 
(787) 892-1935 
(787) 892-4367 
(787) 892-5540 

 

amatos@trabajo.pr.gov 

American Job Center Mayagüez-Las 
Marías 
5 Calle Ramón Emeterio Betances 
Mayagüez, PR 00680-5407 

 
Nilda Gisela Negrón 

nnegron@trabajo.pr.gov 

 
Luis R. Ramírez 

Vargas 

 
(787) 834-8011 ext. 

2439 

 

787-265-3344 

 
lramirez@trabajo.pr.gov 

Oficina Servicio de Empleo Fajardo 
(DTRH) 
PO Box 70004 
Fajardo, PR 00738 

 

Rosario Y Sierra Pagán 
Rsierra@trabajo.pr.gov 

 

 
Leticia De Jesús 
González 

(787) 863-1640, 2930 
787) 863-1550, 863- 

1640, 863-2930, 863- 
1575 

SE 787-953-4700 

 
 
(787) 863-1579 

 
ldejesus@trabajo.pr.gov 

American Job Center Sureste 
Calle Dufresne, Esq. Antonio López 
#104 
Humacao, PR 

 

Carlos A. Román 
(787) 625-3137 Ext. 2300 

 

Luis Vega Vázquez 
Lvega@trabajo.pr. 

gov 
/Sylvia Rodriguez 

 

787-852- 
1954/1750/3100 

 
 
N/A 

 
sirodriguez@trabajo.pr.gov 

lvega@trabajo.pr.gov 
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